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BEAUTIFICATION 
(W

ALL 
PAINTING) 

Sub 
Type 

Project 

Project 

Name 
of 

Type 

Code 

Project 
Location 

Location 
Type 

Lat. 
&

 
Long. 

Zone 

W
ard SL.NO W

all Painting 

City Beautifica 

CB2-KA 

EXISTING 
PARK tion 

BH-01-01 

EXISTING 
PARK, 

JALESW
AR 

PADA 

19.905922, 
83.184809 

Non-Slum 

Wall Painting 

1 

Beautifica 

City 
tion 

CB2-KA 
BH-01-02 

EXISTING 
PARK 

EXISTING 
PARK, 

TARINIM
ANDIR 

PADA 

19.9105, 
83.1704 

Non-Slum
 

2 

Wall Painting 

3 

Beautifica 

City CB2-KA 

EXISTING 
PARK 

MANIKESWARI 

tion 

BH-03-03 

19.915245, 
CHOW

K 

83.173036 

Non-Slum 

3 

ROAD 

7 

Wall Painting 

Beautifica 

City CB2-KA 

SIDE BH-07-04 

|GOSHAL 
PADA tion 

1954509252, 
839284544 

Non-Slum 

Wall Painting 

13 

Beautifica 

City 

CB2-KA 

EXISTING 
PARK 

tion 

BH-13-05 

EXISTING 
PARK, 

NAKTIGUDA 

Non-Slum 

19.912663, 
83.150245 

W
all Painting 

Beautifica 

City 
tion 

CB2-KA 
BH-14-06 

EXISTING 
PARK 

NEAR 
CICUIT 

HOUSE 

14 Non-Slum 
19.904268,8 

3.151314 

6 

Wall Painting 

15 

|City 

EXISTING 

PARK Beautifica 

CB2-KA 
BH-15-07 

tion 

EXISTING 
PARK, 

SAM
BHU 

NAGAR 

PADA 

19.900, 
83.152 

Non-Slum
 

Wall Painting 

15 

Beautifica 

City 
tion 

CB2-KA 
BH-15-08 

EXISTING 

PARK 

EXISTING 
PARK, 

WEST 
HILL 
TOW

N 

19.891, 
83.158 

Non-Slum 

Painting 
Wall Beautifica 

City CB2-KA 

EXISTING 
PARK 

BH-16-09 

16 

tion 

NEAR 
M

EDICAL 

CHOW
K 

19.905, 
83.162 

N
on-Slum

 

9 

Wall Painting 

16 

Beautifica 

City 
tion 

CB2-KA 
BH

-16-10 

EXISTING 

PARK 

NEAR 
OSW

AN 

19.892053, 
83.160078 

Non-Slum
 

10 



11 

12 

13 

14 

17 

20 

20 

18 

Non-Slum 19.904592,8 
|3.162799 

Non-Slum 

Non-Slum 

Non-Slum 

19.908505, 
83.172147 

GHODAGHAT 
CHOWK 

19.909418, PARK 
83.153677 

19.897667, 
83.17142 

NEAR GANDHI 

NEAR LIC OFFICE 

NEAR BADPADA 

SCHOOL 

ROAD 

SIDE 

EXISTING 
PARK 

ROAD 

SIDE 

ROAD 

|SIDE 

CB2-KA 
BH-17-11 

CB2-KA 
BH-20-12 

CB2-KA 
BH-20-13 

CB2-KA 
BH-18-14 

City 
Beautifica 

tion 

|City 
Beautifica 

tion 

City 
Beautifica 

tion 

City 
Beautifica 

tion 

Wall 

Painting 

Wall 

Painting 

Wall 

Painting 

Wall 

Painting 



Urinal) 
(Roadside 

Urinal) 
(Roadside 

Loo 

Urinal) 
Loo 

(Roadside 
Loo 

Urinal) 
(Roadside 

|Loo 

Urinal) 
(Roadside 

|Loo 
Urinal) 

(Roadside 
Loo 

Urinal) 
(Roadside 

Loo 

Urinal) 
(Roadside 

Loo 

Urinal) 

Urinal) 

(Roadside 
Loo 

|(Roadside 

Project Type 

LOo 

LO2-KA-BH 

14-10 

13-09 
LO2-KA-BH 

08-08 
LO2-KA-BH 

07-07 
LO2-KA-BH 

06-06 
LO2-KA-BH 

04-05 
LO2-KA-BH 

|03-04 

02-03 
LO2-KA-BH 

Code 

01-02 
LO2-KA-BH 

01-01 
LO2-KA-BH 

Project 

PARK 
EXISTING 

PARK 
EXISTING 

PARK 
EXISTING 

MANDIR 
HANUMAN 

RAMNAGAR LO2-KA-BH 

NEAR 
SQUAR 

NEAR 
SQUAR 

STATION 
RAILWAY 

Existing Park DAYANIDI 

NEAR 

NEAR 

SQUAR 
COLLEGE 

Existing Park PADA 

NEAR 

PADA 
MANDHIR 

TARINI 
PADA 

|JALESWAR 
|PARK, 

EXISTING 

Existing Park 

Location 
Project 

Existing Park 

Name of 

Road Side 

|Others 

Existing Park 

Existing Park 

Existing Park 

Type 
Location 

LOO 

3.151320 
19.904273,8 

83.150512 
19.911966, 

83.166254 
19.904555, 

839282672 
1954506016, 

|83.167679 

83.164219 
19.920357, 

83.172167 
19.912173, 

83.174198 
19.920825, 

Non-Slum 19.910938, 

83.1867322 
19.909455, 

83.1867429 
19.909409, 

Non-Slum 

Lat. & Long. 

Non-Slum 

Non-Slum 

Non-Slum 

Non-Slum 

Non-Slum 

Non-Slum 

Non-Slum 

Non-Slum 

Zone 

13 

14 

3 

2 

1 

6 

4 

1 

8 

7 

Ward 

10| 

5 

3 

2 

9 

8 

SI.no. 



Loo 

15 EXISTING 
PARK 

(Roadside 
Urinal) 

LO2-KA-BH 

15-11 

Existing 

Non-Slum
 

19.898399,8 
3.158714 

11 

(Roadside 
Urinal) 

Loo 

15 

LO2-KA-BH 

EXISTING 
|PARK 

15-12 

Existing 
Park 

19.900363,8 
3.158656 

Non-Slum
 

12 

NEAR 

16 

(Roadside 
Urinal) 

Loo 

LO
2-K

A
-BH

 

16-13 

MEDICAL 
Existing 
Park 
souA

R 

19.898504,8 
3.163664 

Non-Slum 

13 

(Roadside 
Urinal) 

Loo 

16 

LO2-KA-BH 

EXISTING 
|PA

RK
 

16-14 

Existing 
Park 

19.856947,8 
3.166747 

Non-Slum
 

14 

(Roadside 
Urinal) 

L
oo 

LO2-KA-BH 

INFRONT 
OF 18-15 

HANUM
AN 

NEAR 
M

ANDIR GADHI 
CHAW

K 

18 

Existing 
Park 

Non-Slum 

|19.899468,8 
3.1712 
14 

15 

Park 



Zone 
VZ-KA-BH-Vending 

Zone |20-12 
|VZ-KA-BH-|Vending 

|Zone 

Zone 

VZ-KA-BH-Vending 

Zone 

VZ-KA-BH-Vending 

Zone 

|Zone 

20-13 

VZ-KA-BH-|Vending 

|Zone 

20-11 

VZ-KA-BH-Vending 

Zone 

19-10 

|Zone 

VZ-KA-BH-Vending 

18-09 

Zone 

15-08 

VZ-KA-BH-Vending 

Zone 

15-07 

Type 
Project 

VZ-KA-BH-|Vending 

15-06 

14-05 

VZ-KA-BH-Vending 

Zone 
VZ-KA-BH-Vending 

12-04 

|08-03 

|VZ-KA-BH-Vending 
|07-02 

03-01 
VZ-KA-BH-Vending 

Code 
Project 

DAILY MARKET 

| DAILY MARKET 

DAILY MARKET 

NEAR TAHASIL 

PURUNA PADA 

|3.181886 
Non-Slum |19.905336,8 Road Side MANDIR 

NEAR SHIBA 

PADA 
TV CENTRE 

Road Side |3 

83.169735 
Non-Slum 190.902128, Road Side CHOWK 

BADAPADA 

MARKET 
WEEKLY 

3.158351 
Non-Slum 19..899995,8 Road Side OFFICE-3 

NEAR TAHASIL 

OFFICE 

Road Side 2 

3.157817 
Non-Slum 19.899605,8 Road Side OFFICE-2 

NEAR TAHASIL 

NEAR PRESS 

Road Side1 

|3.157362 
Non-Slum |19.900676,8 Road Side OFFICE-1 

HIGHSCHOOL 
GIRLS' 

INFRONT OF 
Location 

Project 
Name of 

Road Side 

Road Side 

Road Side 

83.10 
Non-Slum 19.542, 

Road Side 

83.101 

Road Side 

Non-Slum 19.543, 

Type 

83.171 
Non-Slum |19.910, 

Location 

|83.16491 
Non-Slum |19.87966, 

83.156377 
19,90718, 

83.166368 
19.906276, 

83988956 
195529658, 

VENDING ZONE 

83.172950 
19.911227, 

Lat. & Long. 

|Non-Slum 

Non-Slum 

Non-Slum 

Non-Slum 

Zone 

20 

20 

19 

18 

15 

3 

15 

15 

8 

20 

14 

12 

Ward 

2 

13| 

12| 

4 

9 

5 

10 

11 

8 

7 

5 

SL.NO 



ent (0sD) 
BH-01-11 Developm 
OSD2-KA- Space 

Open 
ent (0SD) 

BH-01-10 Developm 
OSD2-KA- Space 

Open 
ent (0SD) 
BH-01-09 Developm 

|OSD2-KA- |Space 
Open 

ent (0SD) 
BH-01-08 Developm 
OSD2-KA- Space 

Open 
ent (0SD) 

Developm BH-01-07 
OSD2-KA- |Space 

Open 
ent (0SD) 
BH-01-06 Developm 

OSD2-KA- Space 
Open 

ent (0SD) 
Developm BH-01-05 

OSD2-KA- |Space 
Open 

ent (0SD) 
BH-01-04 Developm 

OSD2-KA- Space 
Open 

ent (0SD) 
Developm BH-01-03 

OSD2-KA- Space 
Open 

ent (0SD) 
Developm BH-01-01 

OSD2-KA- Space 
Open 

Type 
Project 

BANGLA PADA 

Code 

PATTAYAT 

HOUSE 
NEAR CIRCUIT 

NEAR DIET 

STATION 
NEAR RADIO 

KALI MANDIR 
|IN FRONT OF 

MANDAP 
BIJUKALYAN 

NEAR 

CLINIC 
HOMEOPATHY 

NEAR 

OFFICE 
NEAR PRESS 

BORDIGACHH 
, NEAR 

RAMSAGARPADA 

PADA CHOWK 
TARINI MANDIR 

Road Side 

Road Side 

Road Side 

Road Side 

Road Side 

Road Side 

Others 

Road Side 

Road Side 

Road Side 

Location 
LocationName of Project Project 

Type 

OSD 

3.152504 
19.899893,8| 

3.151333 
19.904277,8| 

83.151049 
19.911483, 

83149622 
19.912839, 

83.158048 
ONG 

19.910883,L| 
LAT 

|83.158212 
19.916804, 

83.166402 
19.904523, 

839284544 
1954509252 

83.167334 
19.918683, 

83.186194 
19.909481, 

Lat. & Long. 

Non-Slum 

Non-Slum 

Non-Slum 

Non-Slum 

Non-Slum 

Non-Slum 

Non-Slum 

Non-Slum 

Non-Slum 

Slum 

Zone 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

9 

8 

5 

1 

Ward 

10 

8 

7 

5| 

2 

|SL.NO 



ent (0SD) 
BH-01-02 Developm 

OSD2-KA- Space 
|Open 

ent (0SD) 
BH-01-14 Developm 

OSD2-KA- Space 
|Open 

ent (0SD) 
BH-01-13 |Developm 
OSD2-KA- Space 

Open 
ent (0SD) 
BH-01-12 Developm 

MUNICIPALITY 
INFRONT OF 

HIGHSCHOOL 
INFRONT OF BM 

NEAR AWC 

COLLECTOR RESoSD2-KA- Space 
|Open NEAR 

19.918733, Road Side 
83.167012 

19.905014.8Road Side 

|Road Side 

Road Side 

3.163835 

3.174652 
19.656844,8| 

3.174647 
19.656833,8| 

Non-Slum 

Non-Slum 

Non-Slum 

Non-Slum 

17 

17 

16 

16 

14| 

13 

12 

11 



Playground 

|Playground 

Playground 

Playground 

Type 
Project 

TY SCHOOL BH-09-38 Place Institutional MUNICIPALI OTH-KA 

GOSHALPAD BH-07-37 Place Institutional PARICHAYA, OTH-KA 

BH-04-36 
OTH-KA 

BH-03-35 

Code 
Project 

NEAR 

A 

|SCHOOL 

MANIKESWA|OTH-KA 

field at 5T 
Basket ball 

SCHOOL 
RI 5T 

Location 
Project 

Name of 

Place 
|Institutional 

|Institutional 

Type 

83.157431 
19.916674, 

Location 

839374882 
1954534209, 

19.912100, Place 

|83.144 
19.905, 

83.172428 

Lat. & Long. 

PLAY GROUND 

Slum 

|Slum 

Slum 

|Slum 

Zone 

7 

4 

3 

Ward 

4 

3 

SL.NO 



Plantation 

Plantation 

Plantation 

Plantation 

Type 
Project 

BH-15-34 
OTH-KA 

BH-13-33 
|OTH-KA 

|BH-02-31 
OTH-KA 

Code 

PADA 

Project 

NAGAR 
SAMBHU 

PARK, 
EXISTING 

PADA 
JALESWAR BH-04-32 

OTH-KA 

NAKTIGUDA 
PARK, 

EXISTING 

PARK, 
EXISTING 

PADA 
PARK, ITI 

EXISTING 
Location 

Project 
Name of 

|Park Existing 

| PARK 
EXISTING 

Others 

Others 

Type 
Location 

|83.15378 
19.900650, 

83.14723 
|19.907886. 

83.164507 
19.920263, 

83.192660 
19.917461, 

Long. 
Lat. & 

PLANTATION 

Slum 

Non-Slum 

Slum 

Slum 

Zone 

15 

13 

2 

Ward 

3 

2 

SL.NO 



17\ CHANCHRA PADA 

14| PURUNA PADA 

13|AMBAGACHH PADA 

12|JENAKHAL PADA 

11|ASHASAGAR PADA 

10|ARKABALI PADA 

10|0DIABANKTI PADA 

5JORE PADA 

3|RAMNAGAR PADA 

2TELGUMASANI PADA 

2|SATNAMI PADA 

2CHAMAR PADA 

1|TARINIMANDIR PADA 

Name of Project Location 
PARICHAYA 

Ward 

11| 

10| 

13 

6 

4 

12 

9 

8 

3 

2 

1 

|SL.NO 



M
ISSION 

SHAKTI 
GRUHA LOCATION 

W
ARD 

NO 

SL.NO. 

JALESW
AR 

PADA 

1 

1 

NEAR 
AHAR 

2 

GANTIAPADA 

18 

3 

DARPAN 
SAGAR 

PADA 

19 

4 



SL.NO. 

6 

7 

1 

2 

5 

3 

4 

Ward 

3 

3 

2 

2 

1 

2 

Non-Slum 

Slum 

Zone 

Slum 

Slum 

Slum 

Non-Slum 

Slum 

Slum 

Slum 

WALKING TRACK 

Lat. & Long. 

19.909438, 
83.186548 

19.909409, 
83.1867429 

83.186968 

19.919512, 
83.186871 

19.919346, Others 

19.919724, 
83.186992 

19.919901, 
83.186989 

19.919833, 
83.186907 

19.912148, 
83.172233 

Location 

19.912131, 
83.172307 

Type 

Others 

Others 

|Others 

Others 

Others 

Others 

Others 

Others 

Name of Project 
Location 

PAVER ROAD AND 
GUARD WALL AT 

KALIA NAIK HOUSE JA2-KA 

HOUSE 

PAVER ROAD AND 

GUARD WALL AT 
BABULI BABU 

HOUSE TO PANDA 

BABU HOUSE 

TO AKSHYA MAJHI BH-01-01 Track 

PAVER RAOD AT 

CHAMAR PADA 

(SLUM) 
PAVER RAOD AND 

DRAIN AT ARUNA 
IDUSTRY TO DR. 

DAS HOUSE 
PAVER ROAD AND 
GUARD WALL AT 
MAIN ROAD TO 
GITA LAHAJAL 
HOUS 

DRAIN AT MILAN 

MAHAPATRA 

HOUSE TO 
PABITRA 

MAHAPATRA 
HOUSE 

PAVER ROAD AND 
DRAIN ATPRADIP 

PATTNAIK HOUSE 
TO DAKUA BABU 

HOUSE 
PAVER ROAD AND 

GARD WALL AT 
AJIT KUMAR DAS 

Project 
Code 

HOUSE TO 

CHAMAR PADA 
BRIDGE 

PAVER ROAD AND 

CULVERT AT SITA 
RAOT HOUSE TO 
ARUN PAL HOUSE 

Project 

|Walking 

Type 

JA2-KA 
BH-01-02 Track 

Walking 

JA2-KA- Walking 
BH-02-03 Track 

JA2-KA 
BH-02-04 Track 

|Walking 

JA2-KA 
BH-02-05 Track 

Walking 

JA2-KA 
BH-02-06 Track 

Walking 

JA2-KA 
BH-02-07 Track 

JA2-KA 
BH-03-08 Track 

Walking 

Walking 

JA2-KA Walking 
BH-03-09 Track 



10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

4 

5 

5 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Slum 

Slum 

|Slum 

Slum 

Slum 

Slum 

Slum 

Slum 

19.905, 
83.146 

Non-Slum 

Non-Slum 

Non-Slum 

19.920213,8 
3.164513 

3.164558 

19.920159,8 |others 

19.920254,8 
3.164490 

19918633, 
83. 166926 

19.918552, 
83.166894 

|19.918784, 
83.167055 

19.918764, 

83.166787 

19.910862, 
83.167550 

19.910859, 
83.167652 

|Others 

19.910839, 
83.167518 

|Others 

Others 

lothers 

Others 

Others 

Others 

GOPAL NAIK TO 
PADMA MAJHI 

PAVER ROAD AND 
|DRAIN AT DEBRAJ 
|NAIK HO0USE TO 

KARTIKESWAR 

HOUSE 
ANTA MEHER TO 

DHANURJAYA 

BAGARTI 

DEBRAJ NAIK TO 
MINTU MEHER 

PAVER ROAD AND 

DRAIN AT 

JATINDRA RAUT 
KIRAN STORE TO 

RAJAN CHANDI 

HOUSE 
PAVER ROAD AT 

JAY SANKAR SARAF 

HOUSE TO 

PRAMAD BAG 

HOUSE 
PAVER ROAD AND 

DRAIN AT 

KAMALACHAN 

SAHU HOUSE TO 

JAGADISH 

MAHANAND 

HOUSE 
PAVER ROAD AND 

DRAIN AT MAIN 

ROAD TO SUBASH 
MAJHI HOUSE 

PAVER ROAD AT 

BUTI BAG HOUSE 
TO BANAMALI 

IA2 KA- Walking 

KHEUT HOUSE 

PAVER ROAD AND 

DRAIN AT JOSHA 

MAHANTI HOUSE 
TO AMULYA 

LADGE 
PAVER ROAD AND 

DRAIN AT PIPA 

MAHANTI HOUSE 
TO GIRISH SING 

HOUSE 

Walking 
Track 

Walking 
Track 

Walking 
Track 

Walking JA2-KA 
BH-05-14 Track 

JA2-KA- Walking 
BH-05-15 Track 

JA2-KA- Walking 

JA2-KA- Walking 
BH-05-17 Track 

|JA2-KA- Walking 
BH-06-18 Track 

JA2-KA 
BH-06-19 Track 

Walking 

JA2-KA |Walking 
BH-06-20 Track 

|BH 04-13 Track 

BH-05-16 Track 



21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

6 

7 

7 

7 

7 

8 

Slum 

Slum 

Slum 

Slum 

|Slum 

Slum 

Slum 

Slum 

Slum 

Slum 

Non-Slum 

19.910806, 
83.167657 

19545382, 
83959652 

1954526176 

839333504 

195452938, 
839341568 

195453622, 
8393654 

1954537696 
839378252 

195453154, 0thers 
839358344 

19.90442, 
83.166526 

19.904295, 
83.166503 

19.916816,8 
3.157604 

others 

19.916467, 
83.156911 

|Others 

Others 

Others 

Others 

Others 

Others 

|Others 

Others 

Others 

PAVER ROAD AT 
PRASANTA BARIK 
HOUSE TO SARDARJA2-KA 
VALLABHBHAI 

PATEL CLUB 

PAVER ROAD AT 

BURDIGACH TO 
JAYA KAIBARATA 

HOUSE 

PAVER ROAD AT 
|GORUSAL PADA 

RAMANCHAL 

JOSHI HOUSE TO 
TEMPLE 

PAVER ROAD AT 

GORUSAL PADA 
GASWALA HOUSE 

TO BARDIGACH 
|LAXMAN NAIK 
|HOUSE TO ROSY 
MADAM HOUSE 

PAVER ROAD AT 

SUNA KIRANA 
|STORE TO 
LAXMAN NAIK 

HOUSE 

PAVER ROAD AT 
SWEEPER COLONY 

STARTING TO 
BURDIGACH 

PAVER ROAD AND 

DRAIN AT RADHA 

GOVINDA DHAM 

PAVER ROAD AND 

| DRAIN NEAR 
ANGANWADI 

KENDRA 

PAVER ROAD AND 

DRAIN AT MAIN 

Walking 
BH-06-21 Track 

PAVER ROAD AND 
DRAIN AT MAIN 
ROAD TO PURNA 
DALEI HOUSE 

JA2-KA- Walking 

BH-07-22 Track 

JA2-KA 
BH-07-23 Track 

Walking 

JA2-KA- Walking 

BH-07-24 Track 

JA2-KA 
BH-07-25 Track 

|Walking 

JA2-KA 
BH-07-26 Track 

|Walking 

JA2-KA 
BH-07-27 Track 

Walking 

|JA2-KA- |Walking 

BH-08-28 Track 

|JA2-KA 
ROAD TO HARMAN BH-09-30Track 
HOUSE 

JA2-KA- Walking 

BH-08-29 Track 

Walking 

Walking JA2-KA 
BH-09-31 Track 
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19.906075,8 
3.183918 
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19.905613,8 

3.162641 

19.905197,8 
3.18266 

19.9052,83. 

182525 

Non-Slum 19.909, 

83.173 

|19.910, 
|83.165 

Non-Slum 19.542, 
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Road Side 
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Road Side PARK 

JA2-KA- Walking 
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JA2-KA Walking 
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JA2-KA- |Walking 
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|JA2-KA- Walking 
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